

## Town of Stafford Connecticut

1 Main Street, Warren Memorial Town Hall Stafford Springs, CT 06076-1208

Planning & Zoning Commission

RECEIVED STAFFORD, CT 2011 OCT - 4 A 8: 34



## Town of Stafford Legal Notice

Notice is hereby given that the Stafford Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a Public Hearing on October 10, 2017 at 7:00 p.m.at the Warren Memorial Town Hall, Veteran's Meeting Room, 1 Main Street, Stafford, CT 06076-1208 to consider the following:

## **Public Hearing**

The Town of Stafford Planning & Zoning Commission will review the proposed zoning regulations which were reorganized and revised as of September 26, 2017. At this meeting, interested persons may be heard and written communication received. Copies of legal notice, and related information are on file in the Zoning Office, Town of Stafford, CT and at www.staffordct.org

Respectfully, Nancy Ravetto, Chairman

Journal Inquirer September 29, 2017 October 7, 2017